
GKS-ISP 
The Study on Formulation of Spatial Planning for GERBANGKERTOSUSILA (GKS) Zone in East Java Province 

22

Waru

Tarik

Ngoro

Sooko

Krian

Babat

Cerme

Socah

Gempol

Sedati

Manyar

Sidayu

Gresik

Labang

Paciran

Klampis

Brondong

Mojosari

Sidoarjo

Surabaya

Menganti

Lamongan

Sepanjang
Driyorejo

Bangkalan

Tanah Merah

Kota Mojokerto

Tambakoso Wilangon

B06
Forest 

Distribution 2008

0 10 20 305
km

GKS-ISP
The Study on

Formulation of Spatial Planning
for GKS ZoneBawean Island

Legend
Forest
Kab./Kota Boundary



GKS-ISP 
The Study on Formulation of Spatial Planning for GERBANGKERTOSUSILA (GKS) Zone in East Java Province 

23

B07
Protected/ Production 

Forest area
(prepared by East Java Prov.)

0 10 20 305
km

GKS-ISP
The Study on

Formulation of Spatial Planning
for GKS ZoneBawean Island

Legend
Production Forest (by JaTIM)

Protected Forest (by JaTIM)

Kab./Kota Boundary



GKS-ISP 
The Study on Formulation of Spatial Planning for GERBANGKERTOSUSILA (GKS) Zone in East Java Province 

24

B08
Water Catchment area

(prepared by East Java Prov.)

0 10 20 305
km

GKS-ISP
The Study on

Formulation of Spatial Planning
for GKS ZoneBawean Island

Legend
Water Catchment (by JaTIM)

Kab./Kota Boundary



GKS-ISP 
The Study on Formulation of Spatial Planning for GERBANGKERTOSUSILA (GKS) Zone in East Java Province 

25

KAB. LAMONGAN KAB. GRESIK

KAB. BANGKALAN

KAB. MOJOKERTO

KAB. SIDOARJO

KOTA SURABAYA

KOTA MOJOKERTO

B09
Conservation area

(prepared by East Java Prov.)

0 10 20 305
km

GKS-ISP
The Study on

Formulation of Spatial Planning
for GKS Zone

KAB. GRESIK

Bawean Island

Legend
Conservation (by JaTIM)

Kab./Kota Boundary



GKS-ISP 
The Study on Formulation of Spatial Planning for GERBANGKERTOSUSILA (GKS) Zone in East Java Province 

26

KAB. LAMONGAN KAB. GRESIK

KAB. BANGKALAN

KAB. MOJOKERTO

KAB. SIDOARJO

KOTA SURABAYA

KOTA MOJOKERTO

B10
Flood Potential Zone

(prepared by East Java Prov.)

0 10 20 305
km

GKS-ISP
The Study on

Formulation of Spatial Planning
for GKS Zone

KAB. GRESIK

Bawean Island

Legend
Flood Potential area

Kab./Kota Boundary



GKS-ISP 
The Study on Formulation of Spatial Planning for GERBANGKERTOSUSILA (GKS) Zone in East Java Province 

27

B11
Assessment of 
Land Elevation

0 10 20 305
km

GKS-ISP
The Study on

Formulation of Spatial Planning
for GKS ZoneBawean Island

Legend
Elevation

High : 3119

Low : -28

Kab./Kota Boundary



GKS-ISP 
The Study on Formulation of Spatial Planning for GERBANGKERTOSUSILA (GKS) Zone in East Java Province 

28

B12
Assessment of 
Slope Condition

0 10 20 305
km

GKS-ISP
The Study on

Formulation of Spatial Planning
for GKS ZoneBawean Island

Legend
Slope(%)

7.9
8.1 - 18
18.1 - 30
30.1 - 121.9

Kab./Kota Boundary


	B Land/ Environment Resource Evaluation
	B06 Forest Distribution 2008
	B07 Protected Forest and Production Forest area Prepared by East Java
	B08 Water Catchment area Prepared by East Java. Province
	B09 Conservation area Prepared by East Java. Province
	B10 Flood Potential Zone Prepared by East Java Province
	B11 Assessment of Land Elevation
	B12 Assessment of Slope Condition



 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     場所: 現在のページの後
     ページ番号: 36
     現在と同じ
      

        
     36
     1
            
       D:20090812174518
       841.8898
       A4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     1
     Tall
     338
     241
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AfterCur
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.1a
     QI+ 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Nup
        
     新規書類
     シートの余分なスペースをトリミング: いいえ
     ページの拡大・縮小を許可: いいえ
     マージン・トンボ: 無し
     シートバックグラウンド: Page 1 to 1 of file /C/Documents and Settings/Win13/My Documents/へった.pdf
     レイアウト: 1列, 1行
     調整: 左上
      

        
     0.0000
     8.5039
     28.3465
     0
     Japanese
     0.2835
     Fixed
     1
     1
     1.0000
     0
     0 
     1
     0.0000
     1
            
       D:20110204101410
       /C/Documents and Settings/Win13/My Documents/へった.pdf
       0
       1
       0
       Background
          

     Best
     525
     235
     0.0000
     TL
     0
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     0.0000
     0
     2
     0
     0
     0 
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.1a
     QI+ 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     範囲:  2ページから  ページ 54
     フォント: Helvetica 10.5 ポイント
     オリジナル: 右下
     Offset: horizontal 28.35 points, vertical 28.35 points
     前置文字列: ''
     後置文字列: ''
     レジストレーションカラーを使用: いいえ
      

        
     
     BR
     
     1
     H
     1
     0
     755
     286
     0
     10.5000
            
                
         Both
         53
         2
         SubDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     28.3465
     28.3465
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.1a
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     1
     54
     53
     53
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   DelPageNumbers
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
      

        
     1
     408
     289
            
                
         23
         AllDoc
         48
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.1a
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     1
     54
     53
     54
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     範囲:  2ページから  ページ 54
     フォント: Helvetica 10.5 ポイント
     オリジナル: 右下
     Offset: horizontal 56.69 points, vertical 28.35 points
     前置文字列: ''
     後置文字列: ''
     レジストレーションカラーを使用: いいえ
      

        
     
     BR
     
     2
     H
     1
     0
     755
     286
     0
     10.5000
            
                
         Both
         53
         2
         SubDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     56.6929
     28.3465
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.1a
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     1
     54
     53
     53
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   DelPageNumbers
        
     範囲: 全てのページ
      

        
     1
     408
     289
            
                
         23
         AllDoc
         48
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.1a
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     1
     54
     53
     54
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddNumbers
        
     範囲:  2ページから  ページ 54
     フォント: Helvetica 10.5 ポイント
     オリジナル: 右下
     Offset: horizontal 42.52 points, vertical 28.35 points
     前置文字列: ''
     後置文字列: ''
     レジストレーションカラーを使用: いいえ
      

        
     
     BR
     
     2
     H
     1
     0
     755
     286
    
     0
     10.5000
            
                
         Both
         53
         2
         SubDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

     42.5197
     28.3465
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus2
     QI+ 2.1a
     QI+ 2
     1
      

        
     1
     54
     53
     53
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





